Box Score Report | Digital Scout Page 1 of 6

Box Score Re port Acalanes Boys JV Football @ Miramonte Boys JV Football - 10/29/2021

4:30 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Acalanes 15 7 0 7 29

Miramonte 0 0 0 13 13

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play ACA MIR

Acalanes 1 05:56 #4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #10 CALVIN KOTARBA for 2 yards. 7 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE BOSELLI is good.)

Acalanes 1 00:15 #10 CALVIN KOTARBA runs for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion 15 0
run by #5 JACK MILLER is good.)

Acalanes 2 00:10 #4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #29 ACE REEDER for 3 yards. 22 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE BOSELLI is good.)

Miramonte 4 06:46 #18 pass complete to #55 for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass 22 6
by #14 to #12 is no good.)

Acalanes 4 05:20 #27 Niko White runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE 29 6
BOSELLI is good.)

Miramonte 4 01:18 #14 pass complete to #18 for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 is 29 13

good.)

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo... 10/31/2021



Box Score Report | Digital Scout

Page 2 of 6

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards

Time of Possession

Acalanes

359

39

9.2

118

23

10.5

118

Miramonte

217

46

4.7

163

10-24

16.3

54

22

2.5

163

10

16.3

Downs
First Downs 18 12
First Downs - Rushing 11 4
First Downs - Passing 7 6
First Downs - Penalties 0 2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts 2/4 (50.0%) 2/10 (20.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 1/2 (50.0%) 3/6 (50.0%)

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo... 10/31/2021


mdelaney
Cross-Out

mdelaney
Typewritten Text
17:34

mdelaney
Typewritten Text
22:26

mdelaney
Typewritten Text


Box Score Report | Digital Scout Page 3 of 6
PASSING - ACALANES PASSING - MIRAMONTE
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
4JAKE 5 98 2 0 14 9 22 158 1 1
BOSELLI
18 1 1 5 1 0
9SULLY 3 20 0 1
BAILEY 4 0 1 0 0 0
31 0 0 0 1
MASON
ZIRKEL]
RUSHING - ACALANES RUSHING - MIRAMONTE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
31 MASON 3 87 29.0 0 28 4 31 7.8 0
ZIRKEL]
40 9 29 3.2 0
4 JAKE 5 50 10.0 0
BOSELLI 14 8 3 0.4 0
5 JACK 6 49 8.2 0 4 1 -9 9.0 0
MILLER -
22HENRY 3 23 7.7 0
SOUZA
10 CALVIN 1 18 18.0 1
KOTARBA
9 SULLY 3 6 2.0 0
BAILEY
27 Niko 1 5 5.0 1
White
2 COLLIN 1 3 3.0 0
MALMQUIST
https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo... 10/31/2021



Box Score Report | Digital Scout Page 4 of 6

RECEIVING - ACALANES RECEIVING - MIRAMONTE

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD

31 4 62 15.5 0 18 4 139 34.8 1

MASON

ZIRKEL] 28 2 6 3.0 0

10 2 38 19.0 1 22 1 6 6.0 0

CALVIN

5 JACK 1 15 15.0 0 1 1 5 5.0 0

MILLER
13 1 2 2.0 0

29 ACE 1 3 3.0 1 3 0 0 0.0 0

REEDER

22 0 0 0.0 0

HENRY

SOUZA

27 Niko 0 0 0.0 0

White
DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
55 6.0 6 0 1.0 1.0 0
18 55 4 3 0.0 0.0 1
3 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 1
12 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
15 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0
22 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0 0
36 1.5 0 3 0.0 0.0 0
50 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
4 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
16 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
17 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
75 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
1 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo... 10/31/2021



Box Score Report | Digital Scout

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name Tkl  Solo Ast
32 David 50 2 6
Roux

9 SULLY 35 3 1
BAILEY

5 JACK 30 3 0
MILLER

4 JAKE 30 3 0
BOSELLI

33 EVERET 25 1 3
GLASS

83 AIDAN 25 2 1
HASLAM

72 CHASE 20 1 2
CAICEDO

26 20 1 2
MARSHALL

ANDERSON

31 MASON 1.5 1 1
ZIRKEL]

17 KIRAN 1.5 1 1
FOSTER

10 CALVIN 1.0 1 0
KOTARBA

29 ACE 10 O 2
REEDER

2 COLLIN 1.0 1 0
MALMQUIST

73 BRADY 1.0 1 0
MORROW

89 JOE 1.0 1 0
COLACHICO

13 NATE 1.0 1 0
LYONS

70TREVOR 1.0 O 2
CARRILLO

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo...

Sack

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Page 5 of 6

10/31/2021



Box Score Report | Digital Scout Page 6 of 6

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL |Int

64 LUCAS 10 | 0 2 0.5 1.0 0

ROCHA

84 LIAM 10 O 2 0.0 0.0 0

O'KEEFFE

3 HUNTER 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0

GOYERT

KICKING - ACALANES KICKING - MIRAMONTE

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

4 JAKE 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 1

BOSELLI

PUNTING - ACALANES PUNTING - MIRAMONTE

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
55 2 65 325 1

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

31 1 24 24.0 0

MASON

ZIRKEL]

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

76 1 18 18.0 0 18 3 63 21.0 0

AIDEN

YATES 75 1 16 16.0 0

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/188583/season/13415624/reports/bo... 10/31/2021





