4:30 PM

BOX SCORE							
Team	1	2	3	4	Т		
Acalanes	15	7	0	7	29		
Miramonte	0	0	0	13	13		

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ACA	MIR		
Acalanes	1	05:56	#4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #10 CALVIN KOTARBA for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE BOSELLI is good.)	7	0		
Acalanes	1	00:15	#10 CALVIN KOTARBA runs for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #5 JACK MILLER is good.)	15	0		
Acalanes	2	00:10	#4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #29 ACE REEDER for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE BOSELLI is good.)	22	0		
Miramonte	4	06:46	#18 pass complete to #55 for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #14 to #12 is no good.)	22	6		
Acalanes	4	05:20	#27 Niko White runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 JAKE BOSELLI is good.)	29	6		
Miramonte	4	01:18	#14 pass complete to #18 for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 is good.)	29	13		

	Acalanes	Miramonte
otal Offense	359	217
Number of Plays	39	46
Yards per Play	9.2	4.7
Passing	118	163
Completions - Attempts	8 - 16	10 - 24
Yards per Pass	14.8	16.3
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 2	2 - 1
ushing	241	54
Rushing Attempts	23	22
Yards per Rush	10.5	2.5
Receiving	118	163
Receiving Completions	8	10
Yards per Catch	14.8	16.3
enalties - Yards	7 - 70	4 - 20
urnovers	3	2
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	2	1
unting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	2 - 32.5
efensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 16	1 - 4
ime of Possession	^{00:19:34} 17:34	00:28:26 22:26
Downs		
First Downs	18	12
First Downs - Rushing	11	4
First Downs - Passing	7	6
First Downs - Penalties	0	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/4 (50.0%)	2/10 (20.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/2 (50.0%)	3/6 (50.0%)

PASSING - ACALANES								
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
4 JAKE BOSELLI	5	9	98	2	0			
9 SULLY BAILEY	3	6	20	0	1			
31 MASON ZIRKEL]	0	1	0	0	1			

PASSING - MIRAMONTE								
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
14	9	22	158	1	1			
18	1	1	5	1	0			
4	0	1	0	0	0			

RUSHING - ACALANES							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
31 MASON ZIRKEL]	3	87	29.0	0			
4 JAKE BOSELLI	5	50	10.0	0			
5 JACK MILLER	6	49	8.2	0			
22 HENRY SOUZA	3	23	7.7	0			
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	1	18	18.0	1			
9 SULLY BAILEY	3	6	2.0	0			
27 Niko White	1	5	5.0	1			
2 COLLIN MALMQUIST	1	3	3.0	0			

RUSHING - MIRAMONTE							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	тр			
28	4	31	7.8	0			
40	9	29	3.2	0			
14	8	3	0.4	0			
4	1	-9	-9.0	0			

RECEIVING - ACALANES							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
31 MASON ZIRKEL]	4	62	15.5	0			
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	2	38	19.0	1			
5 JACK MILLER	1	15	15.0	0			
29 ACE REEDER	1	3	3.0	1			
22 HENRY SOUZA	0	0	0.0	0			
27 Niko White	0	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - MIRAMONTE							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
18	4	139	34.8	1			
28	2	6	3.0	0			
22	1	6	6.0	0			
55	1	5	5.0	1			
1	1	5	5.0	0			
13	1	2	2.0	0			
3	0	0	0.0	0			

DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE									
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int			
55	6.0	6	0	1.0	1.0	0			
18	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	1			
3	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	1			
12	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0			
15	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0			
22	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0			
36	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0			
50	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0			
4	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0			
16	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0			
17	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0			
75	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0			
1	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0			

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
32 David Roux	5.0	2	6	0.0	0.0	0
9 SULLY BAILEY	3.5	3	1	1.0	1.0	0
5 JACK MILLER	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0
4 JAKE BOSELLI	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0
33 EVERET GLASS	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.0	1
83 AIDAN HASLAM	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
72 CHASE CAICEDO	2.0	1	2	0.5	2.0	0
26 MARSHALL ANDERSON	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
31 MASON ZIRKEL]	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
17 KIRAN FOSTER	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
29 ACE REEDER	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
2 COLLIN MALMQUIST	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
73 BRADY MORROW	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
89 JOE COLACHICO	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
13 NATE LYONS	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
70 TREVOR CARRILLO	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
64 LUCAS ROCHA	1.0	0	2	0.5	1.0	0
84 LIAM O'KEEFFE	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
3 HUNTER GOYERT	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ACALANES				
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts
4 JAKE BOSELLI	0	0	3	3

KICKING - MIRAMONTE					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	
1	0	0	1	1	

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNTING - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
55	2	65	32.5	1	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
31 MASON ZIRKEL]	1	24	24.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
76 AIDEN YATES	1	18	18.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
18	3	63	21.0	0	
75	1	16	16.0	0	